## City of Bellbrook State of Ohio

## Ordinance No. 2024-O-12

## ADOPTING THE MERIT SYSTEM PERSONNEL RULES

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article IX Section 9.05 of the City Charter the City Manager shall review any change and propose to Council the Merit System Personnel Rules which Council may, by Ordinance, adopt them with or without amendment; and

WHEREAS, the City Manager has proposed changes to the Merit System Personnel Rules for consideration by Council; and

WHEREAS, City Council wishes to adopt the revised Merit System Personnel Rules and incorporate them into the City of Bellbrook Personnel and Policy Manual.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF BELLBROOK HEREBY ORDAINS:

Section 1. That the revised Merit System Personnel Rules as substantially set forth and attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference is hereby adopted.

Section 2. It is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this Ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that any and all deliberations of this Council that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements, including, but not limited to Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code.

PASSED BY City Council this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2024.

\_\_\_\_Yeas; \_\_\_\_Nays.

AUTHENTICATION:

Michael W. Schweller, Mayor

Robert Schommer, Clerk of Council

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Stephen McHugh, Municipal Attorney